TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Morgan Stanley Senior Funding, Inc.		12/22/2011	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EIG Investors Corp.	
Street Address:	70 Blanchard Road	
City:	Burlington	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01803	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	The Endurance International Group, Inc.		
Street Address:	70 Blanchard Road		
City:	Burlington		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01803		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

Name:	Bluehost, Inc.	
Street Address:	1958 South 950 East	
City:	Provo	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84606	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UTAH	

Name:	FastDomain Inc.	
Street Address:	1958 South 950 East	
City:	Provo	
State/Country:	UTAH	

Postal Code:	84606		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UTAH		
Name:	SimpleScripts, Inc.		
Street Address:	70 Blanchard Road		
City:	Burlington		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01803		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
Name:	The Britannia International Group, Inc.		
Street Address:	70 Blanchard Road		
City:	Burlington		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01803		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
Name:	The Aurora International Group, Inc.		
Street Address:	70 Blanchard Road		
City:	Burlington		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01803		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
Name:	IPower, Inc.		
Street Address:	919 East Jefferson Street		
City:	Phoenix		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85034		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA		
Name:	Dotster, Inc.		
Street Address:	8100 NE Parkway Drive		
Internal Address:	Suite 300		
City:	Vancouver		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98662		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
Name:	CAT, Inc.		
	TRADEMARK		

REEL: 004685 FRAME: 0288

Street Address:	8100 NE Parkway Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Vancouver	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98682	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

Name:	DSTR Acquisition I, LLC	
Street Address:	8100 NE Parkway Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Vancouver	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98682	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

Name:	DSTR Acquisition II, LLC	
Street Address:	11807 NE 99th Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 1100	
City:	Vancouver	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98682	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 82

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3365155	ALWAYS UP, FAST AND EASY
Registration Number:	3000815	APOLLO HOSTING
Registration Number:	3000814	APOLLO HOSTING FAST, RELIABLE WEB SITE HOSTING
Registration Number:	3246546	BETTER THAN DEDICATED
Registration Number:	3227009	BIZLAND
Registration Number:	3417116	BLUEHOST
Registration Number:	2349411	DEVELOPERS CHOICE
Registration Number:	3691329	DEVELOPERS CHOICE
Registration Number:	3980010	DOT5HOSTING
Registration Number:	3516322	FASTDOMAIN
Registration Number:	3711061	FATCOW
Registration Number:	3175990	FATCOW
Registration Number:	2828895	FATCOW WEB HOSTING TRADEMARK

REEL: 004685 FRAME: 0289

Registration Number:	3305016	FOREVER FREE DOMAINS
Registration Number:	2933089	GLOBAT
Registration Number:	2771557	GLOBAT.COM
Registration Number:	3055353	GLOBUILD
Registration Number:	3264525	GLOFLEX
Registration Number:	3187261	GLOREWARDS
Registration Number:	2541438	HOSTCENTRIC
Serial Number:	85272162	HOSTCLEAR
Registration Number:	3016259	HOSTING THE WORLD
Registration Number:	3697809	HOSTMONSTER
Registration Number:	2292547	HYPERMART
Serial Number:	77838309	IPAGE
Registration Number:	3241471	IPOWER
Registration Number:	3241472	IPOWER
Registration Number:	3287885	IPOWER
Registration Number:	3129659	IPOWER
Registration Number:	3731846	IPOWERWEB
Registration Number:	2840220	JOIN THE HOSTING REVOLUTION
Registration Number:	2836561	JOIN THE WEB HOSTING REVOLUTION
Serial Number:	85272156	JUST HOST
Registration Number:	3350537	MULTIPLATFORM
Registration Number:	3091812	NETFIRMS
Registration Number:	3329011	NETFIRMS
Registration Number:	2966779	NEXX
Registration Number:	3054360	PERFORMANCE WEB HOSTING
Registration Number:	3049278	POWWEB
Registration Number:	3779980	POWWEB THE PERFECT HOSTING SOLUTION
Registration Number:	3173975	PROMOPAK
Registration Number:	2734910	READYHOSTING.COM
Serial Number:	85417672	SEOGEARS
Serial Number:	85361974	SIMPLESCRIPTS
Registration Number:	4005219	SPRY
Registration Number:	3409027	STARTLOGIC
Registration Number:	3616073	STARTLOGIC
Serial Number:	85272155	SUPERGREEN HOSTING
	ı	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004685 FRAME: 0290

	3270507	TERABYTE HOSTING			
Registration Number:	2550928	VIRTUALSCAPE			
Serial Number:	85090570	VPSLINK			
Registration Number:	3746027	WEB HOSTING MADE EASY			
Registration Number:	3016258	WEB HOSTING MADE SIMPLE			
Registration Number:	3878678	WEBHOST4LIFE			
Registration Number:	3474065	WE DOT WHAT YOU WANT			
Registration Number:	2635512	ZONEEDIT			
Registration Number:	2477718	NAMESDIRECT			
Registration Number:	2518330	NAMEZERO			
Registration Number:	2660150	NAMEZERO. COM			
Registration Number:	3815066	DOTSTER CONNECT			
Registration Number:	2797589	HOSTLANE			
Registration Number:	2394901	FORTUNECITY			
Registration Number:	3248855	PIMPEDEMAIL			
Registration Number:	2569001	HOTGAMES			
Registration Number:	3489250	INTERNET FOR THE REST OF US			
Registration Number:	3530097	EMAILBRAIN			
Registration Number: 3365230		DOTSTER DESIGN STUDIO			
Registration Number:	3323243	MYPR			
Registration Number:	3477201	MY INTERNET			
Registration Number:	3248870	MYINTERNET			
Registration Number:	3399028	MYINTERNET			
Registration Number:	3653415	MYDOMAIN			
Registration Number:	2515280	000DOMAINS			
Serial Number:	78042373	ALLDOMAINS			
Registration Number:	2600157	DOMAIN BANK			
Registration Number:	2238699	DOMAIN BANK			
Registration Number:	2552711	DOMAINCOLLECTION			
Registration Number:	2478239	DOTREGISTRAR			
Registration Number:	3375289	DOTSTER			
Registration Number:	2504622	DOTSTER			
Registration Number:	3816429	DIDOMAIN.COM IT ALL STARTS WITH A GREAT DOMAIN!			
Registration Number:	3859704	D DOMINIO.COM ¡TODO EMPIEZA CON UN EXCELENTE DOMINIO!			

Fax Number: (212)225-3999 Phone: 212-225-2294

Email: mprunella@cgsh.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Megan Prunella
Address Line 1: One Liberty Plaza

Address Line 2: Cleary Gottlieb Steen & Hamilton LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Megan Prunella	
Signature:	/Megan Prunella/	
Date:	12/22/2011	

Total Attachments: 8

source=2491841_8(Expedition - Morgan StanleyTrademark Release (EXECUTED))#page1.tif source=2491841_8(Expedition - Morgan StanleyTrademark Release (EXECUTED))#page2.tif source=2491841_8(Expedition - Morgan StanleyTrademark Release (EXECUTED))#page3.tif source=2491841_8(Expedition - Morgan StanleyTrademark Release (EXECUTED))#page4.tif source=2491841_8(Expedition - Morgan StanleyTrademark Release (EXECUTED))#page5.tif source=2491841_8(Expedition - Morgan StanleyTrademark Release (EXECUTED))#page6.tif source=2491841_8(Expedition - Morgan StanleyTrademark Release (EXECUTED))#page7.tif source=2491841_8(Expedition - Morgan StanleyTrademark Release (EXECUTED))#page8.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

December 22, 2011

WHEREAS, EIG INVESTORS CORP., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), THE ENDURANCE INTERNATIONAL GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), and each of the subsidiaries of Holdings or the Borrower party thereto from time to time (together with Holdings and the Borrower, the "Grantors"), and MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC. ("MSSF"), in its capacity as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties (as each term is defined in the PSA (as defined below)), entered into that certain Pledge and Security Agreement (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "PSA") dated as of October 4, 2011;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the PSA, MSSF and the Grantors entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated October 4, 2011 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 19, 2011 on Reel No. 4644, Frame No. 0473 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, under the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantors granted to MSSF a security interest in and continuing lien on certain Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including, but not limited to, those items set forth on Schedule 1 hereto (collectively, the "**Released Trademark Collateral**"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that MSSF, and MSSF hereby agrees to, release the security interest granted by the Grantors under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Released Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, MSSF, as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties, does hereby absolutely, unconditionally and irrevocably terminate, release, extinguish and forever discharge the security interest and the continuing lien granted under the Trademark Security Agreement in and on the Released Trademark Collateral and the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Released Trademark Collateral. To the extent that MSSF, as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties, was granted any right, title or interest in, to or under such Released Trademark Collateral (and such goodwill) under the Trademark Security Agreement, MSSF, as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties, hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Grantors, without any representation or warranty by (except as provided in the following sentence), or recourse to, MSSF under this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks, all such right, title and interest of MSSF and its predecessors, successors and assigns. MSSF hereby represents and warrants that it has full authority to execute and deliver this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks. This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks shall be binding upon MSSF's legal representatives, assigns and successors, and upon the Secured Parties and their legal representatives, assigns and successors. MSSF also hereby authorizes, and

requests, the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or his delegate to record this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks against the Released Trademark Collateral.

[Signature Page to Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, MSSF has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING,

INC., as Collateral Agent

By:

Name:

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Registered Trademarks and Applications:

Item	Mark Name	Current Owner	Application Number	Registration Number	Country
1.	ALWAYS UP, FAST AND EASY	The Endurance International Group, Inc.	77/166543	3,365,155	United States
2.	APOLLO HOSTING	The Endurance International Group, Inc.	78/312921	3,000,815	United States
3.	APOLLO HOSTING FAST, RELIABLE WEB SITE HOSTING (and Design)	The Endurance International Group, Inc.	78/312912	3,000,814	United States
4.	BETTER THAN DEDICATED	The Endurance International Group, Inc.	78/775372	3246546	United States
5.	BIZLAND	The Endurance International Group, Inc.	78/748360	3,227,009	United States
6.	BLUEHOST	Bluehost Inc.	77/155143	3,417,116	United States
7.	DEVELOPERS CHOICE	The Endurance International Group, Inc.	75/516014	2,349,411	United States
8.	DEVELOPERS CHOICE (and Design)	The Endurance International Group, Inc.	77/556727	3,691,329	United States
9.	DOT5HOSTING	The Endurance International Group, Inc.	77/855108	3,980,010	United States
10.	FASTDOMAIN	FastDomain Inc.	77/428717	3,516,322	United States
11.	FATCOW	The Endurance International Group, Inc.	77/556714	3,711,061	United States
12.	FATCOW (and Design)	The Endurance International Group, Inc.	78/403494	3,175,990	United States
13.	FATCOW WEB HOSTING	The Endurance International Group, Inc.	76/234206	2,828,895	United States

Item	Mark Name	Current Owner	Application Number	Registration Number	Country
14.	FOREVER FREE DOMAINS	The Endurance International Group, Inc.	78/907582	3,305,016	United States
15.	GLOBAT	The Endurance International Group, Inc.	78/368166	2,933,089	United States
16.	GLOBAT.COM (and Design)	The Endurance International Group, Inc.	78/106807	2,771,557	United States
17.	GLOBUILD	The Endurance International Group, Inc.	78/571084	3,055,353	United States
18.	GLOFLEX	The Endurance International Group, Inc.	78/818220	3,264,525	United States
19.	GLOREWARDS	The Endurance International Group, Inc.	78/818226	3,187,261	United States
20.	HOSTCENTRIC	SimpleScripts Inc.	75/925288	2,541,438	United States
21.	HOSTCLEAR	The Britannia International Group, Inc.	85/272162	Filed	United States
22.	HOSTING THE WORLD	The Endurance International Group, Inc.	78/368220	3,016,259	United States
23.	HOSTMONSTER	Bluehost Inc.	77/572613	3,697,809	United States
24.	HYPERMART	The Endurance International Group, Inc.	75/539447	2,292,547	United States
25.	IPAGE	The Aurora International Group, Inc.	77/838309	Allowed Intent to Use	United States
26.	IPOWER	IPower, Inc.	78/745578	3,241,471	United States
27.	IPOWER	IPower, Inc.	78/745607	3,241,472	United States
28.	IPOWER	IPower, Inc.	78/745639	3,287,885	United States
29.	IPOWER	IPower, Inc.	78/707467	3,129,659	United States
30.	IPOWERWEB	IPower, Inc.	77/223987	3,731,846	United States
31.	JOIN THE HOSTING REVOLUTION	The Endurance International Group, Inc.	78/220474	2,840,220	United States

			A1:	Danistanii aa	
Item	Mark Name	Current Owner	Application Number	Registration Number	Country
32.	JOIN THE WEB HOSTING REVOLUTION	The Endurance International Group, Inc.	78/237892	2,836,561	United States
33.	JUST HOST	The Britannia International Group, Inc.	85/272156	Filed	United States
34.	MULTIPLATFORM	The Endurance International Group, Inc.	77/113886	3,350,537	United States
35.	NETFIRMS	The Endurance International Group, Inc.	76/179572	3,091,812	United States
36.	NETFIRMS (and design)	The Endurance International Group, Inc.	78/200482	3,329,011	United States
37.	NEXX	The Endurance International Group, Inc.	78/373756	2,966,779	United States
38.	PERFORMANCE WEB HOSTING	The Endurance International Group, Inc.	78/550521	3,054,360	United States
39.	POWWEB	The Endurance International Group, Inc.	78/449171	3,049,278	United States
40.	POWWEB THE PERFECT HOSTING SOLUTION (and Design)	The Endurance International Group, Inc.	77/556718	3,779,980	United States
41.	PROMOPAK	The Endurance International Group, Inc.	78/784045	3,173,975	United States
42.	READYHOSTING.COM (and Design)	The Endurance International Group, Inc.	78/159769	2,734,910	United States
43.	SEOGEARS	The Endurance International Group, Inc.	85/417672	Filed Intent to Use	United States
44.	SIMPLESCRIPTS	The Endurance International Group, Inc.	85/361974	Filed	United States
45.	SPRY	The Endurance International Group, Inc.	85/138527	4,005,219	United States
46.	STARTLOGIC	The Endurance International Group, Inc.	78/708077	3,409,027	United States

Item	Mark Name	Current Owner	Application Number	Registration Number	Country
47.	STARTLOGIC	The Endurance International Group, Inc.	78/745883	3,616,073	United States
48.	SUPERGREEN HOSTING	The Britannia International Group, Inc.	85/272155	Filed	United States
49.	TERABYTE HOSTING	The Endurance International Group, Inc.	78/690121	3,270,507	United States
50.	VIRTUALSCAPE	SimpleScripts Inc.	75/960292	2,550,928	United States
51.	VPSLINK	The Endurance International Group, Inc.	85/090570	Filed	United States
52.	WEB HOSTING MADE EASY	The Endurance International Group, Inc.	77/651597	3,746,027	United States
53.	WEB HOSTING MADE SIMPLE	The Endurance International Group, Inc.	78/368217	3,016,258	United States
54.	WEBHOST4LIFE	The Endurance International Group, Inc.	77/843396	3,878,678	United States

Item	Mark Name	Current Owner	Application Number	RegistrationNu mber.	Country
1.	WE DOT WHAT YOU WANT	DOTSTER, INC.	78/947,081	3,474,065	United States
2.	ZONEEDIT	DOTSTER, INC.	78/105,767	2,635,512	United States
3.	NAMESDIRECT	DOTSTER, INC.	76/027,824	2,477,718	United States
4.	NAMEZERO	CAT, INC.	75/806,100	2,518,330	United States
5.	NAMEZERO.COM AND DESIGN	CAT, INC.	76/013,846	2,660,150	United States
6.	DOTSTER CONNECT	DOTSTER, INC.	77/489,347	3,815,066	United States
7.	HOSTLANE	DOTSTER, INC.	78/166,016	2,797,589	United States
8.	FORTUNECITY	DOTSTER, INC.	75/626,525	2,394,901	United States
9.	PIMPEDEMAIL	DOTSTER, INC.	77/017,416	3,248,855	United States
10.	HOTGAMES	DOTSTER, INC.	75/862,787	2,569,001	United States

Item	Mark Name	Current Owner	Application Number	RegistrationNu mber.	Country
11.	INTERNET FOR THE REST OF US	DOTSTER, INC.	77/017,433	3,489,250	United States
12.	EMAILBRAIN	DOTSTER, INC.	77/317,840	3,530,097	United States
13.	DOTSTER DESIGN STUDIO	DOTSTER, INC.	77/167,816	3,365,230	United States
14.	MYPR	DOTSTER, INC.	77/105,766	3,323,243	United States
15.	MY INTERNET	DOTSTER, INC.	77/017,424	3,477,201	United States
16.	MYINTERNET AND DESIGN	DOTSTER, INC.	77/033,124	3,248,870	United States
17.	MYINTERNET AND DESIGN	DOTSTER, INC.	77/027,909	3,399,028	United States
18.	MYDOMAIN AND DESIGN	DOTSTER, INC.	77/489,757	3,653,415	United States
19.	000DOMAINS	DSTR ACQUSITION I, LLC	76/240,595	2,515,280	United States
20.	ALLDOMAINS	DSTR ACQUSITION II, LLC	78/042,373	Pending Intent to Use	United States
21.	DOMAIN BANK	DOTSTER, INC.	76/056,945	2,600,157	United States
22.	DOMAIN BANK	DOTSTER, INC.	75/428,169	2,238,699	United States
23.	DOMAINCOLLECTION	DOTSTER, INC.	78/017,291	2,552,711	United States
24.	DOTREGISTRAR	DOTSTER, INC.	78/017,110	2,478,239	United States
25.	DOTSTER	DOTSTER, INC.	77/172,198	3,375,289	United States
26.	DOTSTER AND DESIGN	DOTSTER, INC.	76/213,036	2,504,622	United States
27.	D DOMAIN.COM IT ALL STARTS WITH A GREAT DOMAIN! AND DESIGN	DOTSTER, INC.	77/731,258	3,816,429	United States
28.	DOMINIO.COM ¡TODO EMPIEZA CON UN EXCELENTE DOMINIO! AND DESIGN	DOTSTER, INC.	77/930,297	3,859,704	United States

RECORDED: 12/22/2011